
RESOLUTION NO. CXCI (191)

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING BUDGET AND CALLING A BUDGET AND TAX 
LEVY ELECTION.

1. BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Canby, a 

municipal corporation of Clackamas County, State of Oregon, hereby 

adopts the budget approved at the budget hearing on May 27, 1975, 

and which is now on file in the office of the Canby City Recorder.

2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a budget and tax levy election 

be and is hereby called to be held at the Canby City Hall in Canby, 

Clackamas County, State of Oregon, on Wednesday, August 6, 1975, between 

the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. for the purpose of submitting

to the qualified legal voters of said City, pursuant to ORS 294.305 

to 294.520, inclusive, and Article XI, Section 11 of the Oregon 

Constitution, the question of approving that portion of the City’s 

annual budget for the 1975-76 fiscal tax year which is outside the 

constitutional 6% limitation.

3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Canby City Council hereby 

levies the taxes provided for in the budget adopted in Paragraph 1

of this Resolution in the aggregate amount of $324, 961 and providing 

that the budget and tax levy is approved by the qualified legal 

voters of the City of Canby at the election which is hereby called 

for such purpose. If the budget and tax levy is approved by the 

voters, these taxes are hereby levied upon all taxable property 

within the City of Canby as of 1:00 a.m. January 1, 1975.

4. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the amounts for the fiscal year 

beginning July 1,1975, for the purposes shown below are hereby 

appropriated as follows but subject, however, to approval thereof 

by the qualified legal voters:

Department of Fund

Administration $ 92,964 
Non-Departmental 154,972 
Library 13,932 
General Fund 25,448 
Police 146,818 
Fire 89,720 
Park § Recreation 21,612 
Engineering 56,346

Page 1. RESOLUTION NO. CXCI (1 9 1)



Street
Sewer
Cemetery
Motor Pool
Bond Fund
Reserve Fund
Revenue Sharing
TOTAL OPERATING BUDGET $1,572,901

$107,636
165,786
28,748
73,155
32,963

475,060
87,741

The total operational tax levy for 1975-76 is $324,961, of which 

$111,569 is inside the 6% limitation and $213,392 is outside the 

6% limitation.

5. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Recorder be and he hereby 

is directed to prepare a Notice of said election and to have such 

Notice published in two successive issues of The Canby Herald, a 

newspaper printed and published in Canby, Oregon. The first 

publication of such Notice to be not less than ten (10) days prior

to said election; and that at least ten (10) days prior to said 

election, the City Recorder shall post Notice thereof in at least 

three (3) conspicuous places in the City. One of such Notices, must 

be posted at the Canby City Hall which is the only polling place.

6. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Recorder be and he hereby 

is directed to appoint a Receiving Board for said election of three 

(3) persons and also a Counting Board for said election of three (3) 

person; and to notify each of them immediately of their appointment. 

The Receiving Board as appointed may also act as the Counting Board.

7. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Recorder be and he hereby 

is directed to prepare the necessary Ballots for said election, and 

to furnish the Election Board which he appoints with the necessary 

official Ballots, poll books and paraphernalia.

8. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon conclusion of said election, 

the City .Recorder certify to the County Clerk and County Assessor 

of Clackamas County, Oregon, and the Department of Revenue at its 

office in Salem, Oregon, the tax levy made by this Resolution and

as approved by the qualified legal voters, and shall file with each 

of those departments a copy of the Budget as adopted and finally 

approved.

Page 2. RESOLUTION NO. CXCI (191)



Adopted by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting

thereof on July 21 , 1975.

PAUL N. ROTH - Mayor

ATTEST:

-na/io&i(JJchMi.
HAROLD A. WYMAN -/ActiActing City Recorder

Page 3. RESOLUTION NO. CXCI (191)


